
TORRANCE ENTERPRISE

THE SOUP HABIT

There are habits to be avoided 
and habits to be cultivated. Among 
the latter le the soup habit. It Is 
not only economical, using all the 
odd tablespoonfuls of Vegetables 
and meat left on the serving dishes 
which are too small to make other 
use of, but It is a moBt appetising 
as well as nourishing form of food. 
Many people have an idea that 
soup, like the ancient bit of his 
tory regarding Gaul, which was one 
of our first lessons in Latin, is "di 
vided into -three parts," vegetables, 
beef and potatoes. They have not 
learned of the infinite variety 
Which can be given by the addition 
of various vegetables and herbs. 
"         »         * 
He who knows one religion 

knows none. Max Muller.

MAR8HMALLOW FUpGE

Use one-quarter pound? of fres 
marshmallows, three . cufm confec 
tloner's sugar, three-quarters cu. 
cream, one square cooking choco 
late, one teaspoon vanilla extrac 
and one tablespoon butter. Wit 
sharp scissors cut the marshmal 
lows Into small pieces. Butter th 
pan into which the candy is to b 
poured. Boll together the sugai 
the cream an^ the chocolate untl 
a little of the ' mixture will form 
a soft ball when dropped into col 
water. Remove it from the ho 
part of the stove, add the butte 
and the vanilla, and beat into 1 
the pieces of marshmallows. Pou 
the mixture out before it 'become 
too thick. If desired chopped nutf 
also may be mixed in one-half cup 
for the quantity of fudge that thl 
recipe will make.

LOMITA NEWS ITEMS

Graduation Gifts 
Wedding Gifts

The month of June, with all the frills and gaiety, also brings 
with it thousands of fluttering hearts among the graduates  
and brides. What could be more appropriate for Gifts than 
Jewelry? The moment you step inside our store the perplexing 
problems of "What Shall I Give?" are solvad. The most complete' 
line of select Gifts await you here and the prices vary to meet 
the needs of everyone.

R. F. WINSLOW
535 BEACON ST. SAN PEDRO, CAL.

Fil j.* Tr*Planting lime
See Us for Seeds and Seed Potatoes 

We Have the Best and Freshest
FRED STOCK % 

Telephone I72-R-3

Ready for Your VACATION?
MAY WE HELP YOU 
WITH YOUR PLANS?

The Agent of the Pacific Electric Railway nearest you 
has, or will procure for you information of any one or 
all of the fifty or more Mountain Camps or Resorts 
reached by our lines or through its connections, and to 
most of them he can ticket you through.

The resorts of the Sierra Madre, San Bernardino 
and San Jacinto Mountains are not surpassed anywhere 
for beauty, comfort and reasonableness of charges; in 
fact, you lose none of the vacation joys and save 
money by visiting those near at home. Investigate 
them.

PACIFIC ELECTRIC RAILWAY COMPANY 

O. A. v SMITH, General Passenger Agent

Real Estate
For Lomita Property and Information See J. A. SMITB
Original Iract Agent   The Man who spends all his 
Time and Money to Make Lomita Property More 
Valuable. Telephone 179-J-ll.

I do all kinds of cement work, basements, Etc.

Septic Tanks a Specialty

PRICES RIGHT
C. H. GIDDINGS

2374 259th Place, Harbor City, California. 
2374 259th Place, P. O. Box 104, Harbor City, Cal.

THf INVISIMJK •IFOCAU

Long Beach

Thos. Jones, son of Mrs. Bertha 
Jones, of , $Veston street, who has 
resided In the city for two years 
an employee of the Pacific Electric 
now lives In Loimta, making the 
trip night and morning. 

  * »
Mr. and Mrs. G. E, Barrel, Miss 

Mildred Trotman, Miss Edwlna Nel 
son attended the submarine base 
dance at the Virginia Hotel, Long 
Beach, last Friday evening. The 
dance was given in honor of Mr. 
and Mrs. Chaucey Shackford, who 
were leaving for San Diego. A 
souvenir was given each guest, a 
toy submarine made of the metal 
from the German U-boat 88 which 
was captured during the war. Mr. 
and Mrs. Laskl, Mr. and Mrs. Wm. 
Williams and others attended from 
Lomita.

BIRTHDAY SURPRISE

A delightful surprise party w 
given on Wednesday evening, Ju
1st, in honor of Mrs. M. E. Phil 
lips of Hill street, the occasion be 
ing a birthday anniversary. Old 
fashioned muilo and dancing fur 
nlahad the entertainment for th 
evening, causing merriment amoni 
the guests. At a late hour Miss 
Marvel Phillips, assisted by Mrs 
W. P. Brown and M/rs. W. A. Lor 
bur, served refreshments to th 
following: Mr. and Mrs. J. H 
Splittstoesser and daughters, Juli 
and Irene; Mr, and Mrs. Jobi
Ingle, Mr. and Mra. W. P. Brown 

and Mr. J. H. Bradley.
out of town guests were1 

Mr. and Mrs. J. B. Blake, Mr. am 
Mrs. Herman Rutkeroaki, Mr. and 
Mrs. Fred Brlggs, Mr. and Mrs 
Lowery, Mr. and Mirs. HInes and 
Mrs. H. A. Lorbur and son, Elton 
all of Los Angeles. Mrs. Phllllpi 
wa.t3 the recipient of many line 
gifts, among which was a Colum 
bia grafonola.

__      ^        

BIRTHDAY PARTY

Mrs. Chas. Wentz of Eshleman 
igtreet entertained Tuesday evening 
>f last week in honor of her.niace, 
Bonettt Barror, the occasion being 
he honoree's thirteenth birthday 
.nniversary. Twenty of her friends 
fathered at the home of Catherine
Hunter 
('clock

and departed 
for the Wentz

at 
honfe,

iffair proving a complete surprise, 
ames were played and a birthday 

:ake and other refreshments were 
lerved to the following: Levaun 
deist, Isabella Groover, Lots Lucllle 
'angborn, Billy Pangborn, Blake 

Hanson, Gordon Groves, Harry 
Mapk, Frank Wlllson, Carl and 
Vrmenda Sandstone, Evalyn Mack, 
Iffie Autry, Merle Richey, Devitte 
look, Rula Jones, Marion and Ban- 
ird Gannon, {Catherine Hunter, 
Marshall Richey, Mr. and Mrs. 
Monroe Gamby and Mrs. Chas. 
Wentz.

        «________

BIRTHS

A son was born to Mr. and Mrs. 
Marion Dudger of Lemon street on 
Thursday, May 26.

A daughter was-born to Mr. aind
J. R. Talbert of San Deigo,Mrs.

May 24. Mrs. Talbert was for
merly Gladys Blckle of Lomita.

ifee 
of Geo. Lawrence of Whittier, May
23. Mrs. Lawrence was formerly
Miss Jessie Smith of Lomlfa

* * * * 
From present Indications the

have the Harbor City plant in 
operation as soon as tomatoes are 
ready for canning,

         +      , _____ 
How Postage Stamps Started

Sir Roland Hill, known as the
,

was traveling in England when the 
postman brought a letter for the 
daughter of the inn-keeper. After 
turning the letter over and over 
iii her hand and examining it care 
fully, the girl asked how much 
postage was due. She was told a 
shilling. An she seemed to t«el so 
badly that she did not have the 
money to pay tain with, Mr. Hill 
paid the postage. This seemed to 
embarrass the young miss, and af 
ter the postman had gone she cou 
rt ded to Mr. Hill that the letter 
was from her brother, and that he 
had made ojgns on the envelope 
which conveyed to her all she want 
ed to know; that there was really 
no writing inuide the, envelope. 
She said they employed this code 
.system of communicating because 
neither was able to pay postage. 
On that v»ry day Mr. Hill planned 
a. potital Hynteiu upon Itu present 
basis.

Perplexing

THIS IS THE SEAfigfr^F GOING
gjiQ Bf ̂ *lflf .lU-i Hiff , ' • •

Wo are told thi't recently on 
. one day fourteen liners left 

New Yoi'k' for Europe, carry- 
Ing :1«,000 passengers. The . 
great stampede of tourists fol 
lowing the war is on. It will 
continue probably during the 
most of June for the great va 
cation period In America when 
everybody moves from the 
place where he happens to be 
to some other place, is on.

At the same time the' rail 
roads announce that the tourist 
travel to California has com 
menced and Is very heavy. 
Every train is packed with 
travelers and will continue . to 
be during most of the summer. 
Late in the fall there will be 
a brief interval in this traffic 
between the period when the 
summer tourist travel to the 
west e*ds and the whiter pil 
grimage begins. Many of those 
already crowding the cities 
and hotels of Europe will cqme 
back In time to spend the win 
ter at their favorite Califor 
nia resorts. For the most part 
those traveling in Europe this 
year are people of wealth. 
High railroad and steamer 
fares or hotel rates mean little 
to them. They are not the 
school teachers, college pro 
fessors and professional people 
who in other years saved up 
their money and made the tour 
of Europe for about half what 
it will cost this year. Americans 
will spend many million's in 
Europe this summer and their 
coming is anticipated with in 
terest and pleasure, tor Europe 
needs, the money.

Those who are crowding the 
trains to come west are also 
people of means, whether one 
counts them as actually weal 
thy or not, wealth Oeing a re 
lative term. In these days we 
hardly count anyone not in the 
millionaire class as wealthy.

' But while all these travelers 
are traversing both continents 
and learning more in a few 
months than many previous 
years of their lives taught 
them, thousands of others of 
all classes are making shorter 
trips by rail, steamer or auto 
mobile to the not distant won 
derlands. It is a period of 
much moving about. Salaried 
people who achieved nothing 
more notable in ten years than 
a trip to the mountains for the 
summer now figure out vaca 
tion trips to the Grand Can 
yon, Yellowetone yarK, Alaska 
or the Hawaiian Islands. Hav 
ing achieved one, they cannot 
rest until they have seen the 
other.

None of these things . keeps 
the rest of California from go 
ing to the lovely spots nearer 
by. The lovely lakes, streams 
and forests, the coast resorts 
and all the roads leading 
thereto are thickly peopled 
with "folks." Many of them, 
thank heaven, are just the 
"folksy" folks in their little 
Fords or other inexpensive cars 
with the whole family and 
camp equipment to spend a 
few weeks in the open.

It ,1s a great country, a great 
state and a fine old season 
when the world and his wife 
and the babies are out on 
wheels bound for somewhere.

HE TOLD IT WITH FLOWERS

A well-meaning florist was 
lause of much embarrassment to 
roung man who was in love

rich and beautiful girl.
It appears that one afternoon 

ihe Informed the young man that 
he next day was her birthday, 

whereupon the suitor remarked that 
he next morning he would send 
hr some roses, one rose for each 
 ear.

That night he wrote a note

the 
:o a
vith

to
its florist ordering the delivery of 
.wenty roses for the young woman. 
The florist himself filled the order, 
and, thinking to Improve on it, said 
,o his clerk:

"Here's 
tones for

an order from young
twenty roses. He's one 

»f my best customers, so I'll throw 
in ten more for good measure."

Build Now
Siding ______$30 M 

Boards, S I S__$25 M

Mooring ____$55 M 
Consolidated Lumber Co.
Phone 21-J Torrance

REAL HUMAN HAIR 
Cap Shape

In All Shades

Special
2 for 25c

FREE DELIVERY

LOMIIA DRUG STORE
THE REXALL STORF 
Phone 101-R-12

Lomita, Calif.

  SEE  

Harry Phillips
* Real Estate in Lomita 

Acres and Lots
Improved and 
Unimproved

Harbonne and Weston Steretsl 
Phone, Wilmington 179-J-21

mmediate Delivery
ON

[OR ROOFING SEE
A. W. HEMSATH, Contractor 
Phone 109R. Res. 707 Cota St. 

Torrance, Calif.

DR. J. S. LANCASTER
Physician and Surgeon

   Phones  ! 
Office 11 House im
lorrancc California

an
 21 Pacific Ave.
Jan Pedro,

Garage
Phone 218

Cal.

THE IDEAL DIET

6:35 
8:05 
9:06 

10:05 
11:05 

In un ideal diet as much should I P 1-06
expended for .fruits and vege 

,ables

what her huiibund does with his 
| money, even when she gets It her 
mit, -Life.

together as for bread and 
lereals, and mora than is spent ^for 
meat, butter ( und other fats. The 
inly article of diet for which one 

justified in spending more is 
milk. Apples supply necessary 
minerals, aid In preventing acldi- 
onls, scurvy and constipation, Im 
prove the sanitary condition of the 
bowels und promote the growth of 
children. It has been demonstrat 
ed that the uutlucorbutlu vltamlnejup

A woman can never understand contained In apples in an essential
for normal growth.

LOCAL TIME SCHEDULE
 Of The  

REDONDO - SAN PEDRO STAGE

Between Redondo and San Pedro
-Vla- 

Lomita and Torrance

Effective 12:00 O'clock Midnight |L 
Sunday, October 31, 1920

Leave Arrive
Sw PtJn LMB|I>

M. 6:60 6:05
8:50 7:12
8:00 8:22
9:00 9:22

10:00 10:22
11:00 11:22
12:00 12:22

M. 1:00 1:22
2:00 2:22
3:00 3:22
4:15
5:20
6:15
8:10

10:00
Leave

A. M.

2:05 
3:05 
4:10 
5:10 
6:15 
7:15 
9:15 

11:00

4:37 
5:42 
6:37 
8:32 

10:22

Twruci
6:07
0:52
8:22

  9:22
10:22
11:22
12:22

1:22
2:22
3:22
4:27
6:27
6:32
7:32
9:32

Twiuc* 
6:12 
7:19 
8.: 2 9 
9:29 

10:29 
11:29 
12-29 

1-29 
2:29 
3:29 
4:44 
5:49 

'6:44 
8:39 

10:29

Lwiu 
6:14 
6:59 
8:27 
9:27 

10:27 
11:27 
12:27 
1:27 
2:27 
3:27 
4:34 
5:34 
6:39 
7:39 
8:89

6:32
7:41
8:46
9:46

10:46
11:46
12:46

1:46
2:46
3:46 
5:01 
6:06 

01 
56

7:

10:46 
Arrive 
SuNjn
6:30 
7:21 
8:49 
9:49 

10:49 
11:49 
12:49 
1:49 
2:49 
3:49 
4:56 
5:50 
7:01 
8:01 

10:01

 Sunday Service Only
11:17 *11:24 '11:46

Why Worry? 

To worry about the past IH to dig
u grave; let the curpsa lie.

worry about the future Is to

MODERN PLUMBING 
COMPANY

Chester Stevens . 
PLUMBING AND HEATINO 

EXPERT WORKMEN
Brethren and Narbonne Sts. 
LOMITA CAL.

A. G. PRUITT
NOTARY PUBLIC

Legal Papers Drawn
Heal Estate and Insurance

Specialty of Loans for Homes

DR. N. A. LEAKE
PHYSICIAN and SURGEON

Lomita Office Hours'
1:00 to 2:30 P. M.

Torrance Office Hours
2:30 to 6:30 P. M. 

Phone Office-Residence 13-M

PAINTING
DECORATING, TINTING

Leave Phone Call at Office
Wilmineton 177-R-ll

Bes. Eshleman at Arizona St.
All Work Guaranteed.

B. J. FISHEL 
LOMITA CALIF.

DR. DAN L. HORN 
Dentist

. Phone 21-M
_ Evenings By Appointment - 
233% Canal Ave. Wilmington

Hub Shoe Hospital
SHOES REPAIRED

,.(In C. TURNEE 
Rappaports Store
TORRANCE

Capitol Theatre, Redondo
"Say It With Flowers" 
Llewellyn Price, Prop.

I. G. ANJMBSON
Dry Goods and Nocions _^ 

All prices reduced on our En 
tire Stock of Flny Merchan 
dise to raee r, iha 'loollno. 
A Complete line of New De 
signer Fahsino Patterns All 
Numbers. 
Torrance Calif.

BUSINESS IS GOOD 
Don't forget we have fresh' 
Candies, Fountain Drinks and 
Christopher's Quality Ice 
Cream, as well as the beat 
Bats you ever tried.

Roberts Cafe
One Minute from Union Tool

TORRANCE CAL.

Watch Repairing
.Jewelry Diamonds

Damaged Jewelry Made Over.
REPAIRING OF HIGH
GRADE WATCHES
AND FINE SWISS
BRACELET WATCHES

____ A SPECIALTY.
None Too' Small

House of Parr Values
Steffen Bldg. Torranoe

H. B. LINDERMAN
—For— 

All Kind* of 
Cement and 
Brick Work

Lomita Calif.

"Hardware" Reeve Fire Worku.' servant of your will.

your own grave; let the undertaker successful lu ii fe 
attend to that. The present is the | reader of book"

You Must Read

No mun can be true educated or

Illu.

uultmii he Is u 
Duajamln Frauk-


